# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Alain Rosenzweig	03/11/2008
Kurt Rath	03/11/2008
Colin Brooks	03/11/2008
Andy Hills	03/11/2008

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Societe BIC	
Street Address:	14, rue Jeanne d'Asnieres	
City:	Clichy	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	92110	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12066350	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)755-7306

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-326-3939

Email: pgthurlow@jonesday.com

**JONES DAY** Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 222 EAST 41ST ST

NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter G. Thurlow

Total Attachments: 1 source=DOC044#page1.tif

500567824

PATENT

**REEL: 021102 FRAME: 0156** 

JONES DAY DOCKET NO. 11348-059-999 (601909-999059)

**JOINT** 

		ASSIGNMENT	
7 Magnolia Way, Wokingham, Bershire, Shepperton, Middlesex, Great Britain TV DROPLET EJECTING HEAD, A WRILIQUID DROPLETS FROM SAME for	Great Britain RG41 4 W17 8DY, ASSIGNO	France, residing at 44 bis rue Jean Jaurès, Saint Maur Dec. Herblay, France 95220; Colin BROOKS, citizen of GBN; and Andy HILLS, citizen of Great Britain, resid DRS, are the inventors of the invention in A MULNT COMPRISING SUCH A HEAD, AND A MET ted an application for a Patent of the United States	ireat Britain, residing at
	n date herewith or		
which is identified by Jones Day docket	et no. 11348-059-999		
	pplication No.: 12/066	5,350	
We hereby authorize and request attorn  the filing date and applicate applicate.	ney(s), . at Jones Day. Lion number of said ap	to insert here in parentheses (Application number,	
and WHEREAS, Société BIC, 14, rue Jean and under the said invention and the said app	ne d'Asnières, Clichy plication:	France 92110, is desirous of obtaining our entire right,	title and interest in, to
nereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, ur interest in, to and under the said invention, a Patents of the United States which may be protection, including, without limitation, all in any country or countries foreign to the Ut priority rights derived from said United States Protection of Industrial Property, or any other as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial	nto the said ASSIGNI and the said United S granted thereon and a applications for paten nited States, together tes application under r international agreem	e Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and NORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, an EE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, ou tates application and all divisions, renewals and continual reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications ts, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be fwith the right to file such applications and the right to the Patent Laws of the United States, the Internations ent or the domestic laws of the country in which any such in, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, try or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions.	d by these presents do rentire right, title and lations thereof, and all for industrial property filed for said invention claim for the same the al Convention for the chapplication is filed.
the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successor	s, legal representative	ioner for Patents and any Official of any country or co forms of industrial property protection on applications s and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instru	as aforesaid, to issue ment
AND WE HEREBY covenant and executed, and will not execute, any agreement	suree that we have 6	all right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, a	and that we have not
continuing, reissue and foreign applications	make all of tack	rill communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, estify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, exths, and generally do everything possible to aid the stroper protection for said invention in all countries.	legal representatives secute all divisional, aid ASSIGNEE, its
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We h	ereunto set our hands	and seals the day and year set opposite our respective sig	gnatures.
Date	2008	OSENZWIG	L.S.
Date <u>11/03</u> ,	2008 Kurt R	HH LA	L.S.
	2008Colin B	ROOKS	L.S.
Date 11/0.3	2008 Andy Hi	LLS	L.S.